

RESOLUTION NO.

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF EL DORADO

WHEREAS, Resolution 089-2014 adopted by the Board of Supervisors of El Dorado County on June 24, 2014 gave equity and cost of living adjustments effective in 2013, 2014 and 2015; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors has previously established and amended the Salary and Benefits Resolution For Unrepresented Employees; and

WHEREAS, this Resolution conforms the offer of employment provided to Robyn Truitt Drivon on July 15, 2014 for the position of County Counsel as exceptions to the Salary and Benefits Resolution, effective September 2, 2014; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors' offer included an accelerated 5% (2% Cost of Living & 3% Equity) salary adjustment which was scheduled for July 2015 to commence on the start date of September 2, 2014 and credit leave balances with 80 hours of sick leave and 80 hours of vacation; and

WHEREAS, the position of County Counsel will not be eligible to receive the 5% (2% Cost of Living & 3% Equity) increase scheduled for July 2015 additionally in July 2015;

WHEREAS, in accordance with Section 1303 of the County of El Dorado Personnel Rules Resolution #015-2014 applicable to represented employees, and Section 601 of the El Dorado County Salary and Benefits Resolution #323-2001, as amended, applicable to unrepresented employees, the Board of Supervisors shall by Resolution establish the salary for all authorized positions within the County; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado does hereby confirm the exception to the Salary and Benefits Resolution, and does hereby amend the salary schedule for the classification of County Counsel effective September 2, 2014 as set forth below:

| Job Class. No. | Classification | Bargaining Unit | Salary Range |
|----------------|----------------|-----------------|------------------------------------------|
| 1231 | County Counsel | UD | \$77.74 - \$94.50 \$13,475 - \$16,380 |

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Board of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado at a regular meeting of said Board, held the ______ day of ______, 2014, by the following vote of said Board:

Ayes:

Attest: James S. Mitrisin Clerk of the Board of Supervisors Noes: Absent:

By: _____